Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BFI Finance		05/12/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.I.F. SAN FRANCISCO INC.	
Street Address:	211 South Hill Drive	
City:	Brisbane	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3242330	LE VILLAGE	
Registration Number:	2667287	LE VILLAGE	
Registration Number:	2498088	LE VILLAGE	
Registration Number:	2581192	MADE IN FRANCE INC	
Registration Number:	2658750	VILLAGE IMPORTS	
Registration Number:	1320975	PROVINCES DE FRANCE	
Registration Number:	1320978	PROVINCES DE FRANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)849-4800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)849-4400

Email: mary.zimmerman@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Mary R. Zimmerman Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP Address Line 2: Three Embarcadero Center

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0032**

900114958

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-4067		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3003097-0000313437	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary R. Zimmerman	
Signature:	/Mary R. Zimmerman/	
Date:	08/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Termination_tm#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0033

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN EIGHT TRADEMARKS,

This Termination of Interest in Eight Trademarks, (this "Termination") is executed as of May 12, 2008, by BFI Business Finance, a California corporation, whose address and principal place of business is 851 E. Hamilton Ave., 2nd Floor, Campbell, California (the "Secured Party") with reference to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 2, 2007 (the "Agreement") by and between M.I.F. SAN FRANCISCO INC. and BERCUT-VANDERVOORT & CO., each a California corporation whose address and principal place of business is 211 South Hill Drive, Brisbane, California 94005 (individually and collectively the "Debtor") and Secured Party. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases the security interests granted by Debtor to the Secured Party with respect to **only** the following Trademarks described in the Agreement:

LE VILLAGE	3242330	05/15/2007
LE VILLAGE	2667287	12/24/2002
LE VILLAGE	2498088	10/16/2001
MADE IN FRANCE INC	2581192	06/18/2002
VILLAGE IMPORTS	2658750	12/10/2002
PROVINCES DE FRANCE	1320975	02/19/1985
PROVINCES DE FRANCE	1320978	02/19/1985
BAMBOLINO	2732032	07/01/2003

In witness whereof, the Secured Party has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

RECORDED: 08/29/2008

BFI Business Finance

Stephen P. Darlington

Its: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0034